APN: 001-081-07

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

Mark D. Jones P.O. Box 368

Pioche, Nevada 89043

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Mark D. Jones P.O. Box 368

Pioche, Nevada 89043

± 0143644

Record Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 of 2 Recorded By: LB RPTT: Book- 280 Page-0175



QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this day of 2013. between Terry D. Jones, as the party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR", and Mark D. Jones, a married man as his sole and separate property, as the party of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE."

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEE, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEE, and to his heirs and assigns, forever, all his right, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All that real property situated in town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada. Lot 18 thru 24 in Block Number 4 APN #001-081-07

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEE, and to his heirs and assigns, forever.

///

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

TERRY D. JONES

State of Nevada)
)ss.
County of Lincoln)

On this And day of ______, 2013, ***TERRY D. JONES*** personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ALISHA ADAMS
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 97-2573-11
My App. Expires June 17, 2013

DOC # DV-143644

07/03/2013

12:58 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By DYLAN V. FREHNER

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			Leslie Boucher	- – Recorder
a) <u>001-081-07</u>		ı	Page 1 of	Fee: \$15,00
b)			Recorded By: LB	RPTT:
c)		E	3ook- ²⁸⁰ Page-	0175
d)			\	\
2. Type of Property:	Г		-	
a) Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res. F	OR RECORDER	'S OPTIONAL USI	E ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d)		Book:	Page:	
e) Apt. Bldg f) 🔀		Date of Recording:		
g) Agricultural h) Other	Mobile Home	Notes:		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	rtv	\$		/ /
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Onl			\	7
Transfer Tax Value:	y (· m.m. o. property)	\$	1	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$		
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per	NRS 375.090, Sectio	n 5-/	/	
b. Explain Reason for Exempti-	on: X/ +24msfeq or c	the a concer	nee of real	roserta
if the owner is related	within the 1st sea	ect of liver	consangumy	(c) .
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being	transferred: 100	_%	<i>y</i> ,	/
The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, unde	r penalty of pe	rjury, <mark>pur</mark> suant to)
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, tha	t the information prov	ided is correct	to the best of the	eir
information and belief, and can be s	apported by documen	tation if called	upon to substant	iate the
information provided herein. Furthe				
exemption, or other determination o				
due plus interest at 1% per month. I			and Seller shall l	be
jointly and severally Hable for any a	dditional amount owe	d.∖		
Signature John	Jones	Capacity	Cambos	
	6			
Signature	/	_ Capacity	GRANTEE_	
		/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUY	ER (GRANTE	E) INFORMA	<u> FION</u>
(REQUIRED)		(REC	(UIRED)	
Print Name: Tesey D. Jour	S Print		nek D. Jones	
Address: P. O. Box 390			0. 130×368	,
City: Proche		Pioc		
State: New Arra Zip: 87/	$\frac{743}{}$ State:	NEUADA	Zip: <i></i>	<u> L3</u>
	INC DECORDING	<i>(</i>	-4 II t	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	,	.,	,	<u>:F)</u>
Print Name: <u>Aufon ()</u> Free Address: B.O. Box SIT	nea Escre	ow #:	NA	
Address: 19.0.Box 517	Ctata		Zip: <i>を</i> 多のくだ	7
UILY. / "/OC/LO"	State	NPMANA 1	ムロ・ メタケバスご	7